CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 22" day of May, 2014, | caused to be distributed via
e-mail or hand delivered, a true and correct copy of the foregoing;
for the Utah Division of Public Utilities to the following in Utah Docket 13-035-196:

CONFIDENTIAL 13-035-196: In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain
Power for Approval of Revisions to Back-Up, Maintenance, and Supplementary Power

Service Tariff, Electric Service Schedule 31.

Patricia Schmid

Justin Jetter

ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL
Attorneys Utah DPU
pschmid@utah.gov
jjetter@utah.gov

Brent Coleman

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Attorneys Utah OCS
brentcoleman@utah.gov

Michele Beck - Executive Director
Cheryl Murray

Dan Gimble

mbeck@utah.gov
cmurray@utah.gov
dgimble@utah.gov

William Evans

Vicki Baldwin

Parsons Behle & Latimer
Attorneys for UIEC
wevans@bplutah.com
vbaldwin@ parsonsbehle.com

Gary Dodge
Hatch James & Dodge

Attorney for UAE & USMagnesium

gdodge@hjdlaw.com

Chris Parker, Executive Director

[Type text]

William Powell, Mgr, Energy Section
Dennis Miller, Staff Legal Assistant
ChrisParker@utah.gov
wpowell@utah.gov
dennismiller@utah.gov

Yvonne R. Hogle

Dave Taylor

Barry Bell

RocKY MOUNTAIN POWER
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
barry.bell@pacificorp.com

Roger Swenson
USMagnesium

E-Quant Consulting LLC
roger.swenson@prodigy.net

/s/ Erika Tedder



mailto:pschmid@utah.gov
mailto:jjetter@utah.gov
mailto:brentcoleman@utah.gov
mailto:mbeck@utah.gov
mailto:cmurray@utah.gov
mailto:dgimble@utah.gov
mailto:wevans@bplutah.com
mailto:vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
mailto:gdodge@hjdlaw.com
mailto:ChrisParker@utah.gov
mailto:wpowell@utah.gov
mailto:dennismiller@utah.gov
mailto:Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com
mailto:dave.taylor@pacificorp.com
mailto:barry.bell@pacificorp.com
mailto:roger.swenson@prodigy.net

